MOLDING POWER CHOKE
A SERIES
   A
A SERIES SMD POWER INDUCTORS
 特征 FEATURES：
超薄 Low profile.
屏蔽结构 Magnetic shielded.
适合表面贴装 SMT type.

Inductance tested at 100KHz/0.25V with WK3260B LCR Meter or equivalent;
 饱和电流：加电流时电感量下降30%左右；
Isat：DC current at which the inductance drops 30% typ from its value without current ;
 温升电流：加电流时产品温度上升40°C左右；
Irms：DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C typ ) from room temperture;
 工作温度（包括自身发热）：-55°C~+ 155°C ;
Operating temperature rang( including coil's self temperature rise) :-55°C~+ 155°C ;
规格型号
Part No.
感量
Ls( μH)
直流电阻RDC(mΩ ) 温升电流
Irms(A)
饱和电流
Isat(A)Typ Max
FHW2213A-2R2M 2.2 1.2 1.4 48 55
FHW2213A-3R3M 3.3 1.6 2.0 40 45
FHW2213A-4R7M 4.7 2.0 2.5 39 43
FHW2213A-5R6M 5.6 2.5 3.0 38 40
FHW2213A-6R8M 6.8 3.3 3.8 36 36
FHW2213A-8R2M 8.2 4.0 4.8 30 30
FHW2213A-100M 10.0 4.5 5.0 28 28
FHW2213A-150M 15.0 6.8 7.2 23 24
FHW2213A-220M 22.0 9.2 10.6 16 17.5
FHW2213A-330M 33.0 13.5 15.1 15 17
FHW2213A-820M 82.0 36 40 10.2 12
MOLDING POWER CHOKE
A SERIES
3
 包装材料及规格Packaging materials and specifications: